Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 0035-23 Version: 1 Name: 23.0008 Grants & Special Programs -

Abolish/Create Position

Type: Ordinance Status: Approved

File created: 1/9/2023 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 1/31/2023 Final action: 1/31/2023

Enactment date: 1/31/2023 Enactment #: O-009-2023

Title: An Ordinance amending the Classified Civil Service authorized strength by abolishing one (1)

classified position of Grants Compliance Officer, Grade 518N, and creating one (1) classified position of Grants Compliance Officer Sr., Grade 519N, in the Div. of Grants and Special Programs, effective

upon passage of Council. [Div. of Human Resources, Walters]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Blue Sheet Memo 23.0008, 2. From To 23.0008, 3. Fiscal Impact 23.0008, 4. 00772524.pdf, 5. O-

009-2023

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/31/2023	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
1/19/2023	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
1/17/2023	1	Urban County Council Work	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass

An Ordinance amending the Classified Civil Service authorized strength by abolishing one (1) classified position of Grants Compliance Officer, Grade 518N, and creating one (1) classified position of Grants Compliance Officer Sr., Grade 519N, in the Div. of Grants and Special Programs, effective upon passage of Council. [Div. of Human Resources, Walters]

Authorization to abolish one (1) Classified Civil Service Position of Grants Compliance Officer (Grade 518N) and create one (1) Classified Civil Service Position of Grants Compliance Officer Sr. (Grade 519N) in the Division of Grants and Special Programs, effective upon passage of Council. This has a 12-month future impact of a cost of \$2,308.78. (L0035-23) (Walters/Hamilton)

Budgetary Implications: Yes

Advance Document Review:

Law: No

Risk Management: No

Fully Budgeted: Yes

Account Number: 1101-160201-0001-63111

This Fiscal Year Impact: \$2,308.78 (full year)

File #: 0035-23, Version: 1
Annual Impact: \$
Project:
Activity:
Budget Reference:
Current Balance:
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT.
Section 1 - That the following subSection line number in the Classified Civil Service authorized
strength be and hereby is amended to read as follows:
840.080 2 456 518N Grants Compliance Officer
Section 2 - That the following subSection line number in the Classified Civil Service authorized
strength be and hereby is created to read as follows:
840.063 1 452 519N Grants Compliance Officer Sr.
Section 3 - That this Ordinance shall be effective upon passage of Council.
PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:
MAYOR
ATTEST:
OLEDICOE LIDDAN COLINITY COLINION
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL PUBLISHED: 0035-23:MSC:X:\Cases\HR\23-LE0001\LEG\00772524.DOCX
0000 E0.1110 0.71. 1000000 111 E0 EE000 1 EEO 100 1 E0 EEO 100 1 E0 EEO 100 1 E0 EEO 100 1 E0 EEO 100

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government